## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Timely reference of vacancies to the J&K, PSC/SSB/DPC-

Nomination of Nodal officer thereof.

Reference: Letter No. PSC/DPC/Checklist/02/2019 dated 08.10.2021 of J&K Public Service Commission.

Government Order No. 20 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 19 -04-2024

In partial modification of Government Order No. 73-JK(TR) of 2021 dated 23.11.2021, issued under endorsement No. TRPT-MVD0N/61/2021-02-TPT dated 23.11.2021, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Rajeshwar Singh Charak, (JKAS) Additional Secretary to the Government, as "Nodal Officer" in respect of Transport Department, for ensuring timely reference of vacancies to the J&K Public Service Commission/Services Selection Board and Departmental Promotion Committee.

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

Dated: 19 -04-2024

No. TRPT-ADM0N/3/2024-02 (7424587)

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Transport Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.

Director, Motor Garages, J&K, Jammu.

5. Secretary, J&K, Public Service Commission/Services Selection Board.

OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Transport Department.

7. Concerned officer.

8. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

9. I/c Website, Transport Department.

Govt. order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to Government

Transport Department